South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 08:52:56 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3448 (Rat #0300, Act #0197 of 1989) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, J.W. Johnson and J.E. Lockemy

A Bill to amend Section 42-19-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Workers' Compensation and
employers' records and reports of injuries, so as to provide that an injury for which there is no compensable lost-time or
permanency and for which the medical treatment does not exceed an amount specified by regulation of the Workers'
Compensation Commission may be filed in summary on a form and at a time prescribed by the Commission, and provide that
this form may not be used to report an injury to the back; and to amend, effective July 1, 1990, Section 42-17-50, relating to
review and rehearing by the Workers' Compensation Commission, so as to delete the fee of one hundred dollars and provide
for a different fee.-amended title

02/08/89
02/08/89
03/01/89
03/08/89
03/08/89
03/09/89
03/14/89
03/14/89
05/24/89
05/25/89
05/25/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
06/01/89
06/14/89
06/20/89
06/20/89
06/20/89
06/28/89
06/28/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
Amended HJ-21

Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-37
Amended SJ-40

Read second time SJ-40

Amended SJ-9

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-9
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-11

Ratified R 300

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/20/89

Act No. 197

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
Copies available

Page 1 of 1



