May 06, 2024, 08:52:56 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3448 (Rat #0300, Act #0197 of 1989) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, J.W. Johnson and J.E. Lockemy

A Bill to amend Section 42-19-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Workers' Compensation and employers' records and reports of injuries, so as to provide that an injury for which there is no compensable lost-time or permanency and for which the medical treatment does not exceed an amount specified by regulation of the Workers' Compensation Commission may be filed in summary on a form and at a time prescribed by the Commission, and provide that this form may not be used to report an injury to the back; and to amend, effective July 1, 1990, Section 42-17-50, relating to review and rehearing by the Workers' Compensation Commission, so as to delete the fee of one hundred dollars and provide for a different fee.-amended title

02/08/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
02/08/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
03/01/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
03/08/89	House	Amended HJ-21
03/08/89	House	Read second time HJ-22
03/09/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
03/14/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
03/14/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14
05/24/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-37
05/25/89	Senate	Amended SJ-40
05/25/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
05/31/89	Senate	Amended SJ-9
05/31/89	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-9
06/01/89	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-11
06/14/89		Ratified R 300
06/20/89		Signed By Governor
06/20/89		Effective date 06/20/89
06/20/89		Act No. 197
06/28/89		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
06/28/89		Copies available